Richard C. Terry, USB No. 3216
5 Douglas A. Oviatt, USB No. 12192

TERRY JESSOP & BITNER

341 South Main, Suite 500

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Telephone: 801/534-0909

Facsimile: 801/534-1948

Email: richard@tjblawyers.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

The Order of Court is stated below:
Dated: April 23, 2014
11:36:50 PM

Is/

A
a8

L. A. Des

DistrictC F

R THIS IS A TRUE COP
THISISAT Y OF AN

Wz,

ILE IN THE THIRD

IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH

SALT LAKE COUNTY, SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT

JORDAN CREDIT UNION,
Plaintiff,

V.

RYAN D. PALMER,

Defendant.

Civil No. 130906771

Judge L A Dever

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Ryan D. Palmer SSN: xxx-xx-8439
12706 Old Fort Road
Riverton, UT 84065

In this action, Defendant Ryan D. Palmer has been regularly served with process, and has failed to

appear and answer Plaintiff's Complaint filed herein. The legal time for answering has expired and

the default of the Defendant has been duly entered according to law. Upon the application of

Plaintiff to the above-entitled Court, judgment is hereby entered against Defendant, Ryan D.

Palmer, pursuant to Plaintiff's Complaint.

April 23, 2014 11:36 PM

-

i
S0

SRS L9

Z L (el

R Lt

=i

1L

PeLE-0B.C - B4 2701 ~ 4903

HELO “ALNROD 3T LS <43Qundy
QO"STF W LPi0T $10

=

q Hes sl
s Ln %
15 NIBW § Tht

L
!

UGS al .I BTN e 1
HINLIE % dOSS3r AL

d G It - Al

10of3

Ent 11839696 BK 10226 PG 3780

SSAST2T T



WHEREFORE, by virtue of the law, and by reason of the aforesaid,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Plaintiff be awarded judgment
against Defendant, Ryan D. Palmer, as follows:

PLAINTIFF'S FIRST AND SECOND CAUSES OF ACTION

$2,529.80 Principal,
177.24 Accrued interest from September 27, 2013 to April 8, 2014 at 13.25% per annum,
$2,707.04 Total on First and Second Causes of Action

PLAINTIFE'S THIRD AND FOURTH CAUSES OF ACTION

$553.62 Principal,
33.66 Accrued interest from September 27, 2013 to April 8, 2014 at 11.5% per annum,
$587.28 Total on Third and Fourth Causes of Action

PLAINTIFE'S FIFTH AND SIXTH CAUSES OF ACTION

$20.00 Principal,
$20.00 Total on Fifth and Sixth Causes of Action

448.20 Accrued costs, and
952.75 Attorney's fees,

$4,715.27 TOTAL JUDGMENT,

with interest accruing on the Total Judgment from April 8, 2014 at the respective contract rate until
paid in full.

Furthermore, the Utah Division of Motor Vehicles is HEREBY ORDERED to disclose all
motor vehicle records pertaining to Defendant, or information pertaining to Defendant in connection
with a motor vehicle record, for the purpose of assisting Plaintiff in executing, enforcing, or
collecting this Judgment.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this judgment may be augmented in the amount of reasonable ™ -

costs and attorney's fees expended in collecting this judgment. Said augmented judgment shall .bwe o :', e o

April 23, 2014 11:36 PM
BK 10226 PG 3781



awarded based upon affidavit of Plaintiff's counsel and without further motion or notice to
Defendant.
Judgment rendered 23rd day of April , 2014.

By The Court:

Signed

The Honorable L A Dever
District Court Judge

April 23, 2014 11:36 PM 30of3
BK 10226 PG 3782



Richard C. Terry, USB No. 3216
Douglas A. Oviatt, USB No. 12192
TERRY JESSOP & BITNER
341-South Main, Suite 500

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Telephone: 801/534-0909
Facsimile: 801/534-1948

Email: richard@tjblawyers.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff

IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH

SALT LAKE COUNTY, SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT

JORDAN CREDIT UNION, B
INFORMATION STATEMENT OF
Plaintiff, JUDGMENT CREDITOR

V.
' Civil No. 130906771
RYAN D. PALMER, :
Judge L A Dever

Defendant.

Plaintiff, through its counsel of record, Terry Jessop & Bitner, sets forth the following
information in its Stafemcnt of Judgment Credifor:

1. Judgmevnt debtor is, Ryan D. Palmer, with the last known address of 12706 Old
Fort Road, Riverton, Utah.- Debtor received sérvice of process at by publication.

2. Judgmen_t creditor is Jordan Credit Union, located at P.O. Box 1888 in the city of

Sandy, Salt Lake county, staté of Utah.

3 The judgment amount is $4,715.27, as entered in the Registry 6f Judgments.

BK 10226 PG 3783



4. Judgment debtor’s social security number is xxx-xx-8439.
5. Judgment debtor’s date of birth is xx/xx/1993.

6. Judgment debtor"s driver’s license number is unknown.
7. No stay of enforcement has been ordered by the Coﬁrt. :
DATED this 8th day of April, 2014.

TERRY JESSOP & BITNER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

By: /s/ _Richard C. Terry
Richard C. Terry

1:\3\3681\2414\Information Statement. wpd

BK 10226 PG 3784



